

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2017 OF 2026  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 12352 OF 2018**

Aslam M. Junaidi & Anr. ..Applicants  
Versus  
The Chief Executive Officer, Maharashtra State  
Board of WAQE, Aurangabad & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Hanif Shaikh for Applicants. \_\_\_\_\_  
Mr. Rizwan Merchant a/w. Ramiz Shaikh and Aradhya Sharma for  
Respondent No.3.

\_\_\_\_\_  
**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &  
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

**DATE : 17 MARCH 2026**

**PC :**

1. Issue Notice to the Respondents, returnable on 16.04.2026. Mr. Rizwan Merchant, learned counsel waives service on behalf of the Respondent No.3.
2. Stand over to 16.04.2026.

**(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)**

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**