

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2017 OF 2026

In

WRIT PETITION 12352 OF 2018

Mr. Aslam Maqbool Junaidi And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S

The Chief Executive Officer, Mah. State Board..RESPONDENT
Of Wakf Aurangabad And Ors.

Mr. Shaikh Mohd Hanif Bakhtavar, for Applicant.

(Mentioned)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)